
RESOLUTION NO. 25398

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-05-024-201, GUNBARREL ROAD AT STANDIFER GAP
ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT, WITH TALLEY
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., WHICH CHANGE
ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FIFTY­
TWO THOUSAND SEVENTY-TWO AND 651100 DOLLARS
($52,072.65), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN AND 35/100 DOLLARS
($302,927.35 ).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTA?\'OOGA.

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

(Final) relative to Contract 1\0. E-05-024-201, Gunbarrel Road at Standifer Gap Road

Intersection Improvement. with Talley Construction Company. Inc., which change order

decreases the contract amount by $52,072.65, for a revised contract amount not to exceed

$302,927.35.

ADOPTED:

ladd

__J_a_nu_a_r_y_2SJ_' ' 2008


